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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Thursday 25 September 2025
Arena Stuttgart

VfB Stuttgart Real Club Celta

2 (0)
Half-Time

33 Alexander Nübel   
3 Ramon Hendriks
6 Angelo Stiller
7 Maximilian Mittelstädt
9 Ermedin Demirović   

11 Bilal El Khannouss
18 Jamie Leweling
22 Lorenz Assignon
27 Badredine Bouanani
29 Finn Jeltsch
30 Chema Andrés

1 Fabian Bredlow   
4 Josha Vagnoman
8 Tiago Tomás

10 Chris Führich
14 Luca Jaquez
16 Atakan Karazor
23 Dan-Axel Zagadou
24 Jeff Chabot
35 Mirza Catovic
45 Lazar Jovanović

Coach:

Sebastian Hoeneß

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 20

Attempts on target 3 6

Saves 0 1

Corners 5 9

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 3 12

Fouls suffered 2 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 60% 56%

Ball in play 19'45" 34'01"

Total ball in play 32'51" 60'25"

Referee:

Nicholas Walsh (SCO)
Assistant referees:

Francis Connor (SCO)
Ross Macleod (SCO)
Fourth official:

Christopher Graham (SCO)

21:00CET

45'

90'

14 Luca Jaquez
29 Finn Jeltsch 25'

9 Ermedin Demirović Y 35'

2'13''

27 Badredine Bouanani 51'

11 Bilal El Khannouss 68'
16 Atakan Karazor
30 Chema Andrés 70'

8 Tiago Tomás
11 Bilal El Khannouss 70'

4 Josha Vagnoman
18 Jamie Leweling 80'

10 Chris Führich
27 Badredine Bouanani 80'

22 Lorenz Assignon Y 85'

52' 7 Borja Iglesias
9 Ferran Jutglà

61' 15 Bryan Zaragoza
18 Pablo Durán

61' 19 Williot Swedberg
10 Iago Aspas

61' 17 Javi Rueda
39 Jones El-Abdellaoui

63' Y 19 Williot Swedberg

83' 22 Hugo Sotelo
8 Fran Beltrán

86' 7 Borja Iglesias

5'11'' Y 6 Ilaix Moriba

(0)
Half-Time 1

13 Ionuț Radu   
2 Carl Starfelt
3 Oscar Mingueza
6 Ilaix Moriba
8 Fran Beltrán
9 Ferran Jutglà

10 Iago Aspas   
18 Pablo Durán
20 Marcos Alonso
32 Javi Rodríguez
39 Jones El-Abdellaoui

1 Ivan Villar   
7 Borja Iglesias

12 Manuel Fernández
14 Damian Rodriguez
15 Bryan Zaragoza
16 Miguel Román
17 Javi Rueda
19 Williot Swedberg
22 Hugo Sotelo
23 Hugo Álvarez
24 Carlos Dominguez
29 Yoel Lago

Coach:

Claudio Giraldez Gonzalez

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 9

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 3 4

Corners 1 2

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 2 13

Fouls suffered 3 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 40% 44%

Ball in play 13'06" 26'24"

Total ball in play 32'51" 60'25"

VAR:

Kevin Clancy (SCO)
Assistant VAR:

Stuart Attwell (ENG)
UEFA delegate:

Alexandr Keplin (KAZ)

Attendance: 58,000


